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12
13
14
15

EURO

Name

AOT HAMPSHIRE A2A2

CLWCH RHAPSODY EX90

STANTONS RIGHT STUFF PP A2A2 KCBB POS
SHELAND PARFECT LOCK

DG PHOENIX

GENOSOURCE BRONCO A2A2
PLAIN-KNOLL REVOLUTION
MYSTIQUE ANIMATION KCBB RDC
DG BLACKBURN VG87
SANDY-VALLEY ESQUIRE
SIEMERS PFCT HARDY 35126
BOMAZ RIMROCK RDC

SIEMERS ROZ KCBB

SIEMERS CLARO A2A2
BERRYRIDGE SSIH FRYSKY
TIRSVAD K&L MINGUS A2A2
GENOSOURCE BJORN
LARS-ACRES SSI KERSH
PROGENESIS TOTAL A2A2

ROMAN RF
BEYOND HI-POWER
QUALITY LIEGE P POC

S-S-1SIEMERS GS REAPER
PENN-ENGLAND GORDON
T-SPRUCE ESQUIRE ESKIL
SANDY-VALLEY EL GRANDE
DREWHOLME LEYTON P POC
WELCOME TAOS TANNIS
PROGENESIS KALAHARIKCBB RDC
SHERDON ELEVATED RED A2A2 RDC

LARS-ACRES SSI GD RAITON

CLAYNOOK DAILY
PEAKJAX

United Kingdom - TYPE Merit Young Genomic Bulls (08/24)

Top Type Merit

PLI £ PLIRIb LY

437
251
555
590
626
577
601
549
284
652
479
600
443
614
743
717
749
750
739
543
738
465
705
723
732
529
375
685
559
520
788
354
399

67
68
66
67
67
66
67
66
66
67
67
68
68
67
66
70
66
66
67
67
66
69
65
67
66
67
67
67
67
68
67
71
66

3.14
3.02
3.00
2.76
2.75
2.74
2.73
2.73
2.70
2.65
2.63
2.61
2.60
2.53
2.52
2.51
2.51
2.50
2.49
2.48
247
2.46
244
241
241
240
2.39
2.37
2.37
2.36
2.35
2.34
2.34

TMRIb MAM

56
58
53
56
55
53
56
54
54
57
56
58
58
55
53
64
53
53
56
56
53
58
53
57
53
55
55
57
54
58
56
58
55

2.79
2.95
240
2.72
2.61
3.21
2.74
2.88
3.03
2.19
3.30
2.32
244
2.20
2.08
2.23
2.15
2.82
1.99
2.65
2.09
2.70
1.97
3.22
2.23
1.56
2.24
1.77
2.53
1.94
1.79
2.62
3.45

L&F
1.86
191
1.71
1.61
2.03
0.52
1.74
1.78
2.24
1.88
2.06
1.66
1.87
1.72
1.61
2.20
0.97
0.88
2.37
1.40
0.68
1.78
0.94
1.20
1.61
1.16
1.50
2.23
0.47
1.66
2.33
1.93
201

LOC
2.09
1.57
1.38
1.83
2.36
0.58
1.60
1.33
1.98
2.17
2.22
1.72
1.86
2.00
1.51
2.32
1.14
0.98
2.26
1.28
0.88
1.56
0.59
1.42
1.41
1.12
1.22
240
0.22
1.63
212
2.20
1.81

Milk KG
315
748
947
868
473
1095
797
720
536
1169
587
858
552
680
617
656
826
1053
593
661
612
505
781
853
1020
678
435
587
746
724
1044
462
253

Fat %
0.15
-0.14
-0.07
0.02
0.24
-0.14
0.04
-0.02
-0.13
-0.21
0.06
-0.10
-0.07
0.00
0.21
0.12
0.08
-0.04
0.20
-0.05
0.23
0.04
0.04
-0.04
0.01
0.05
0.06
0.14
-0.04
-0.08
0.02
0.07
0.08

Prot %
0.07
-0.10
0.00
0.01
0.05
-0.03
0.00
0.00
0.02
-0.06
0.04
-0.02
0.01
0.00
0.05
0.06
0.03
-0.02
0.13
-0.01
0.08
0.00
0.04
0.06
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.09

LS
64
27
37

113
110
104
113
162
143
104
119
153
95
79
107
82
95
79
119
110
24
119
95
82
125
24
43

SCC %
-6
-3

-24
-13
-25
-14

-11
-23
-26
-21

-21

(&)
0.37
-1.23
-0.47
1.16
0.54
-1.62
0.71
0.30
-0.85
-0.38
1.66
0.65
0.03
1.57
-0.38
-1.51
-1.07
0.00
-1.07
-0.93
-0.12
-1.31
-0.92
0.14
-0.74
-0.15
-1.39
1.52
-0.24
0.57
0.57
-0.99
-1.48

FI
0.4
-5.0
1.0
-2.0
5.1
0.1
-2.7
-0.2
1.0
6.6
-1.7
53
4.1
9.7
4.0
8.7
3.2
1.7
1.0
3.7
55
0.5
6.9
111
4.3
2.8
0.6
9.7
1.0
3.3
3.0
-6.5
-1.5

GBAI / NIAI
SMX / SMX
UKD
CBL/CBL
WWS / WWS
CBL/CBL
CBL/CBL
WWS / WWS
SMX/ SMX
CBL/CBL
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
GEN / GEN
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
WWS / WWS
SMX/ SMX
CBL/CBL
WWS / WWS
SMX / SMX
SYN
SMX / SMX
CBL/CBL
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
CBL/ CBL
BLS / BLS
WWS / WWS
SMX / SMX
GEN / GEN
WWS / WWS
SMX / SMX
JSG


https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42934349
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43141513
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43883484
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43121020
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44073636
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44125682
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42934099
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43890827
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43880959
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43538725
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43286267
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42730534
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43897159
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42934331
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44125617
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42730979
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44106646
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44125490
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120489
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42557722
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44125637
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44124516
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44125442
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120724
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44314120
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43714114
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43507831
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120829
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712439
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42024525
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43538756
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/41345726
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43714207

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

DENOVO 16703 PERCY

SIEMERS RZ PAZZLE 34954
PROGENESIS LOVER

PROGENESIS HIPHOP A2A2 RDC
SJKHAZELMAN

WESTCOAST GD BLAKELY

BOMAZ GETAWAY

S-S-1 SENSATNL RACETRACK A2A2 KCBB
CLAYNOOK ZOAR

KINGS-RANSOM DYNASTY A2A2
SANDY-VALLEY TENTASTIC

CLAYNOOK ZICKEL A2A2

AOT HIGHLIFE P RED POC

FUSTSYN PARFECT PARKER

MR ERNESTANTHONY HAVENOFEAR KCBB
AIJAWINNERS CIRCLE P POC

RASTOR P POC

MAR DINO PP A2A2 POS

AOT HAVEFUN RED

PROGENESIS FELLOWSHIP

MYSTIQUE AMBITION RDC

PROGENESIS ANAHITA EX90 A2A2
DELTA PERFECT

DG HS NIXON

GENOSOURCE SHERIFF

DREWHOLME LEYHIGH KCBB POS
JIMTOWN NASHVILLE A2A2

DG DONAGH

SIEMERS ASTD PAULY 34945
PENN-ENGLAND CHEW P A2A2 KCBB POC
MORNINGVIEW CHOICES KCBB
SCHURER-HAMMON DECKER A2A2 KCBB
CLAYNOOK ZAFAR P RED POC

ECLIPSE PERENNIAL

FARNEAR AIRCRAFT RDC

FRANCESCO

KINGS-RANSOM H CAMARO A2A2

657
529
390
422
621
602
757
669
606
607
732
669
238
543
393
138
334
441
649
571
520
365
457
774
728
292
333
597
514
578
760
703
513
123
100
723
505

68
67
66
66
67
67
67
66
67
67
66
67
66
67
69
66
67
66
66
67
66
68
67
68
68
67
68
68
67
67
67
66
66
68
67
66
67

2.33
2.27
2.27
2.26
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.23
2.22
222
221
221
2.19
2.18
2.17
2.14
213
2.13
212
212
2.09
2.09
2.08
2.07
2.06
2.05
2.05
2.05
2.04
2.03
2.03
2.02
201
2.01
201
2.00

58
55
53
54
56
55
55
53
56
55
53
56
55
55
58
55
56
54
54
55
54
58
56
58
58
56
58
58
55
55
55
53
54
58
56
54
55

1.61
2.38
2.15
2.84
231
3.05
211
1.87
1.61
2.65
2.10
1.96
240
1.85
2.80
3.01
2.86
1.46
1.71
2.59
1.99
2.05
0.56
2.04
1.90
2.35
3.06
1.99
2.04
2.14
2.00
2.23
2.62
3.28
2.65
2.07
1.83

1.39
1.52
1.03
1.57
1.51
1.33
0.83
1.70
1.56
1.40
1.26
1.20
1.98
1.95
0.34
1.88
0.60
1.97
1.55
0.12
1.38
1.07
2.87
1.38
1.09
1.03
1.39
1.41
0.55
0.72
1.65
1.40
0.64
1.42
1.01
1.40
0.36

1.02
1.16
0.90
1.71
1.69
0.95
0.50
1.90
1.46
1.37
1.34
1.04
1.99
1.89
0.24
2.14
0.69
2.04
1.66
0.07
0.97
0.80
291
1.60
1.18
1.01
1.28
1.62
0.52
0.89
1.62
1.29
0.80
1.40
1.11
1.77
0.40

368
435
856
494
729
470
859
958
727
525
714
656
771
736
868
376
311
557
741
865
563
579
110
622
1045
381
588
625
652
580
599
569
735
297
409
423
553

0.33
0.22
-0.08
0.02
0.03
0.19
0.11
-0.06
0.16
0.19
0.12
0.13
-0.15
0.03
-0.19
-0.06
-0.03
-0.02
0.01
0.06
0.09
0.04
0.14
0.17
0.07
0.08
0.03
0.17
0.05
0.13
0.18
0.19
-0.01
-0.02
-0.12
0.11
0.20

0.13
0.05
-0.10
-0.01
0.00
0.04
0.04
-0.02
0.09
0.02
0.10
0.08
-0.09
0.02
0.02
-0.03
0.08
0.08
-0.03
0.02
0.05
-0.02
0.11
0.09
-0.04
0.02
0.01
0.05
0.04
0.06
0.15
0.05
0.00
0.00
-0.09
0.16
0.10

43
88

76
168
116
101
137

49
110

76

92

55

76

18

31

73

24
162

37

58

40
168
122
107

-15
70
55
98
92
128
92
-52
12
146

-25
-15
-10
-8
-14
-27
-24
-18

-11
-11

-0.35
0.97
-0.30
-1.34
0.21
-1.20
-0.52
-0.03
-1.69
0.23
-0.41
-1.72
-2.10
0.31
-0.97
-2.95
0.37
-1.26
0.57
-2.65
0.32
1.74
1.36
1.46
-1.19
1.81
-1.32
-0.34
-0.69
-1.88
-1.45
-1.93
-0.27
-0.38
-1.87
1.09
-2.09

4.0
3.1
1.9
53
5.1
5.8
24
11
-0.8
5.8
3.3
0.6
-5.3
1.3
-3.9
-2.9
1.7
-1.4
5.6
-4.2
-2.7
2.8
-3.4
9.8
4.0
-1.3
-6.5
1.8
-2.6
2.2
4.6
4.5
3.3
-3.5
-3.3
7.9
-5.4

GEN / GEN
WWS / WWS
SMX / SMX
SMX / SMX
CBL/CBL
WWS / WWS
GEN / GEN
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
BLS / BLS
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
SMX / SMX
CRV / CRV
SMX / SMX
GEN / GEN
SYN / WFE
SYN / WFE
WWS / WWS
SMX/ SMX
CBL/CBL
SMX/ SMX
CRV
CBL/ CBL
CBL/CBL
SMX/ SMX
SMX / SMX
CBL/ CBL
CBL/CBL
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
GEN / GEN
WWS / WWS
CBL/ CBL
CBL/CBL
SYN / AlS
BLS / BLS


https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42553144
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43538678
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44124454
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712440
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44073705
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120448
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43714346
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43903739
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43391396
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42934377
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44125517
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120453
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43713989
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42934058
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43680279
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712353
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42942731
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120641
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43714492
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42729742
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712556
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712477
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42557640
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43217765
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43714131
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712358
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42557782
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43273863
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120891
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43713883
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43713925
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43553798
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43896831
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42552135
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43120808
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712716
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42934375

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

DANHOF DIPLOMAT

KOEPON OH RYDER RED EX95 KCBB
KOEPON ALTAKAMARA RED

PEAK DELAP

AERONAUT A2A2

COMESTAR LATAYO A2A2 KCBB
SYNERGY-FUST PLAYBOOK
PROGENESIS VERDICT A2A2

PROGENESIS REDSPARK P RED A2A2 KCBB Pt

S-S-1HOLYSMOKES SIMON
ALL.NURE WENDAT

PROGENESIS REDFIRE P RED
DUCKETT HEROIC

PEAK ALTATHUNDERBIRD

OEH FRANKFURT

AOT HICCUP RED KCBB
DROUNER K&L CHASE

COGENT KOEPON ROLO A2A2
WINSTAR PARFECT CIRRUS P POC
WET GAMEDAY MALONE

SIEMERS ROCKYTOP

BLONDIN DESTINATION

OCD BOUNDLESS

S-S-1 GAMEDAY ROUGE

JC-KOW GAMEDAY PBJ ET
PROGENESIS PARTNER A2A2
PROGENESIS ANEESH A2A2 KCBB

MB-LUCKYLADY BULLSEYE VG86 A2A2

VOX SAY RED PP KCBB POS
PROGENESIS PROSPERO

545
619
588
535
627
491
589
560
460
879
777
463
694
685
605
628
644
681
714
747
618
356
486
698
732
729
287
234
345
549

67
72
68
67
65
67
66
67
66
66
68
66
66
67
66
65
68
68
67
67
67
68
68
67
67
66
66
69
67
67

2.00
1.99
1.99
1.99
1.99
1.97
1.97
1.95
1.95
1.95
1.94
1.94
1.94
1.93
1.92
1.92
191
191
191
191
1.90
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.89
1.88
1.88
1.88

55
68
58
56
53
56
53
55
54
53
58
54
53
55
54
52
58
58
56
56
55
58
57
56
56
54
54
58
56
55

1.20
2.48
2.15
2.01
2.62
1.89
1.67
2.16
2.16
2.03
1.32
215
1.59
1.46
1.86
2.09
1.73
2.36
1.52
1.56
1.74
1.75
1.54
1.89
2.14
2.02
2.69
1.83
1.18
2.20

1.24
151
0.94
0.96
1.54
1.79
0.98
0.44
0.98
1.49
1.24
0.99
1.49
1.53
0.62
0.66
1.58
1.23
1.36
1.30
1.33
1.86
0.72
1.22
1.05
0.57
0.91
0.92
2.13
0.11

0.89
1.87
0.67
0.70
1.08
2.10
1.10
0.25
0.97
1.53
1.39
0.98
1.71
1.75
0.60
0.51
1.82
1.55
1.60
1.25
1.43
1.67
0.53
0.98
0.90
0.80
0.70
0.77
2.07
-0.08

831
806
971
622
684
762
758
522
328
661
991
336
1124
608
909
822
803
652
601
705
1128
1028
728
571
588
843
531
610
378
651

0.01
-0.04
-0.10
0.10
0.00
-0.01
0.05
0.15
0.16
0.13
-0.07
0.16
-0.10
0.21
-0.07
-0.07
0.05
0.14
0.12
0.12
-0.07
-0.09
0.06
0.26
0.33
0.06
0.06
0.01
-0.12
0.16

0.00
-0.01
-0.05
-0.01
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.03
0.07
0.06
0.07
0.07
0.01
0.12
0.01
-0.03
-0.01
0.09
0.08
0.00
-0.05
-0.10
0.01
0.12
0.07
0.05
0.06
-0.04
0.03
0.01

67
134
113

88
122

79

49

85

76
186

95

76

76

82

98
143

79

61
110
143

70

27
73
76
85
-37

98
34

-9

-1.15
0.30
-0.88
-0.19
0.96
1.70
-0.55
-1.08
-0.84
0.61
0.40
-0.84
-0.84
-0.43
-1.20
0.08
1.43
-1.05
1.68
0.36
-0.14
-1.05
0.46
-0.42
1.55
0.59
-0.34
-1.39
-0.95
-1.70

1.3
0.8
20
4.2
111
1.8
4.0
5.0
1.6
11.4
55
1.6
4.2
4.6
3.7
8.1
7.9
1.8
9.4
8.2
1.3
-4.3
-2.8
-0.6
-1.0
7.7
-9.4
7.2
0.6
41

GEN / GEN
GEN / GEN
/ AlS
JSG
SYN / AIS
SMX / SMX
GEN / GEN
SMX / SMX
SMX / SMX
WWS / WWS
SYN / WFE
SMX/ SMX
JSG
ALT / ALT
GEN / GEN
SMX/ SMX
CBL/CBL
CBL/ CBL
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
GEN / GEN
BLS / BLS
SYN / WFE
WWS / WWS
WWS / WWS
SMX/ SMX
SMX / SMX
SMX/ SMX
SYN / WFE
JSG


https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43714201
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42106653
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43347412
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42730479
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712693
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43504595
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44314044
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/42729748
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/43712461
https://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/44314005
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